
2021 East Stroudsburg University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Jun 15, 2021)

 
 

Overall Record: 15-15-1   Conf: 13-12-1   Home: 7-11   Away: 8-4-1   Neutral: 0-0
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (213), Opp (221)   DPs Turned: Team (24), Opp (12)   IBB: Team (2), Rojas (2), Opp (1)   Picked Off: Kauffman (2), Freeman (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (8), Totals (8), Haverstick (6), Ajjan (1), Morrisey (1), Opp (8)   Pickoffs: Team (2), Francisco 1, Voss 1, Totals , Opp (3)   
SBA/ATT: Totals (60-87), Haverstick (15-24), Ajjan (12-14), Francisco (7-11), Nolan (5-6), Morrisey (3-5), Voss (3-5), Dunleavy (2-2),
Finney (2-2), Guidos (2-2), Johnson (2-3), Kitchell (2-2), Lubreski (2-2), Gonzales (1-2), Guidos (1-1), Shamany (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
4 Piripavel, Ben .341 29-25 82 23 28 5 1 1 15 38 .463 16 4 19 0 .462 2 1 16-19 26 3 0 1.000
23 Freeman, Carson .333 31-31 99 27 33 11 2 7 27 69 .697 18 6 29 1 .463 0 0 5-6 38 3 0 1.000
22 Haverstick, Tim .333 30-27 87 15 29 3 0 3 14 41 .471 7 2 30 1 .388 2 1 0-1 237 21 1 .996
15 Kauffman, Brock .304 31-31 102 17 31 8 1 4 29 53 .520 16 1 36 1 .390 4 0 4-7 22 46 4 .944
19 Dunleavy, Tommy .278 29-28 90 20 25 3 1 5 25 45 .500 11 5 23 0 .387 0 0 7-8 27 6 2 .943
1 Rojas, Brainy .271 27-26 85 24 23 1 2 4 15 40 .471 18 5 18 3 .414 3 0 11-15 40 22 0 1.000
18 Stirr, Logan .250 30-29 92 17 23 3 0 4 14 38 .413 19 1 29 2 .384 0 0 2-2 156 8 4 .976
8 Paolini, Joey .200 31-31 80 19 16 4 0 3 14 29 .363 27 3 26 0 .418 0 1 4-5 37 65 5 .953
36 Hynes, Zack .429 4-0 7 3 3 0 0 0 1 3 .429 0 0 0 0 .429 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
29 Morrisey, Patrick .333 4-3 6 3 2 1 0 1 2 6 1.000 1 1 3 0 .500 0 0 0-0 12 2 0 1.000
12 Melendez, Sir Walter .300 5-4 10 2 3 1 0 1 2 7 .700 1 0 4 0 .364 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
21 Torreullas, Anthony .294 6-6 17 3 5 0 0 1 3 8 .471 2 1 4 1 .400 0 0 0-2 2 3 2 .714
34 Bromirski, Ricky .276 14-7 29 1 8 1 0 1 6 12 .414 2 0 8 0 .323 0 0 6-8 1 0 0 1.000
31 Repetz, Jerome .273 19-10 33 7 9 0 0 2 7 15 .455 5 4 9 1 .429 0 0 0-0 12 0 0 1.000
6 Piatkiewicz, Jeremy .208 21-17 48 16 10 2 0 0 4 12 .250 11 1 9 0 .367 0 1 5-5 27 44 2 .973
38 Ajjan, Tommy .143 7-2 7 2 1 1 0 0 1 2 .286 3 0 1 0 .400 0 0 0-0 30 3 0 1.000
5 Packer, Jake .000 7-2 9 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 .000 2 0 4 1 .182 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .282 31-31 883 200 249 44 7 37 180 418 .473 159 34 252 11 .407 11 4 60-78 677 249 25 .974
Opponents .286 31-31 892 187 255 50 4 23 170 382 .428 162 31 278 20 .410 8 2 30-44 669 196 32 .964

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
32 Johnson, Connor 3.41 3-1 7 6 1 0-0 0 31.2 28 14 12 9 29 5 1 4 .231 1 1 0 1 0
33 Yates, Mike 4.15 2-2 11 0 0 0-0 0 17.1 21 11 8 8 16 2 0 2 .296 3 2 0 0 0
16 Gonzales, CJ 4.41 2-0 13 0 0 0-0 3 16.1 17 11 8 8 17 2 1 0 .274 4 2 1 0 0
3 Nolan, JP 5.27 0-0 11 0 0 0-0 0 13.2 13 11 8 11 15 4 0 3 .236 4 0 0 1 0
10 Voss, Cam 5.79 2-2 7 7 1 0-0 0 32.2 29 22 21 30 46 7 0 2 .246 7 2 0 2 1
30 Francisco, Brent 5.86 2-2 7 6 0 0-0 0 27.2 31 20 18 18 46 5 0 1 .287 3 3 1 3 0
24 Nowak, Chase 6.18 2-3 8 7 1 1-0 0 27.2 26 22 19 23 43 4 0 4 .241 4 4 0 0 0
14 Guidos, Justin 6.19 1-1 11 0 0 0-0 0 16.0 19 12 11 14 14 4 0 0 .311 5 4 3 1 0
20 Kitchell, Nathan 8.31 0-0 5 0 0 0-0 0 4.1 3 4 4 3 6 1 0 1 .200 0 3 0 0 0
9 Guidos, Tyler 9.00 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 3.0 7 3 3 1 3 1 0 1 .538 0 0 0 0 1
37 Fiala, Nate 9.00 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 2.0 5 2 2 2 2 1 0 0 .500 1 1 0 0 0
40 Nielsen, Jack 11.25 0-0 5 0 0 0-0 0 4.0 5 5 5 1 4 1 0 0 .294 2 4 0 0 0
25 Lubreski, Brett 11.81 0-0 5 0 0 0-0 0 5.1 11 7 7 4 5 3 1 0 .407 0 3 0 0 0
19 Dunleavy, Tommy 12.00 1-1 4 3 0 0-0 0 9.0 15 12 12 2 8 5 0 3 .375 0 1 0 0 0
28 Finney, Leon 12.27 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 3.2 3 5 5 6 6 0 0 1 .214 2 1 0 0 0
11 Reisinger, Tom 17.36 0-2 7 2 0 0-0 0 9.1 16 18 18 14 17 2 1 1 .400 3 0 0 0 0
7 Shamany, Scott 27.00 0-1 4 0 0 0-0 0 2.0 6 8 6 8 1 3 0 0 .500 2 0 0 0 0
Totals 6.66 15-15 112 31 3 1 3 225.2 255 187 167 162 278 50 4 23 .286 41 31 5 8 2
Opponents 7.26 15-15 92 31 4 1 6 223.0 249 200 180 159 252 44 7 37 .282 53 34 5 11 4



2021 East Stroudsburg University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Jun 15, 2021)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
1 Rojas, Brainy 62 40 22 0 1.000 4 0 0 — 0 0
23 Freeman, Carson 41 38 3 0 1.000 2 0 0 — 0 0
38 Ajjan, Tommy 33 30 3 0 1.000 1 12 2 .857 1 0
4 Piripavel, Ben 29 26 3 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
29 Morrisey, Patrick 14 12 2 0 1.000 0 3 2 .600 1 0
31 Repetz, Jerome 12 12 0 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
33 Yates, Mike 4 2 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
14 Guidos, Justin 3 0 3 0 1.000 1 2 0 1.000 0 0
3 Nolan, JP 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 5 1 .833 0 0
16 Gonzales, CJ 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 1 1 .500 0 0
28 Finney, Leon 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
20 Kitchell, Nathan 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
34 Bromirski, Ricky 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
12 Melendez, Sir Walter 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
11 Reisinger, Tom 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 2 — 0 0
9 Guidos, Tyler 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
40 Nielsen, Jack 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 1 — 0 0
22 Haverstick, Tim 259 237 21 1 .996 1 15 9 .625 6 0
18 Stirr, Logan 168 156 8 4 .976 20 0 0 — 0 0
6 Piatkiewicz, Jeremy 73 27 44 2 .973 10 0 0 — 0 0
8 Paolini, Joey 107 37 65 5 .953 14 0 0 — 0 0
15 Kauffman, Brock 72 22 46 4 .944 5 0 0 — 0 0
19 Dunleavy, Tommy 35 27 6 2 .943 1 2 0 1.000 0 0
32 Johnson, Connor 8 1 6 1 .875 1 2 1 .667 0 0
10 Voss, Cam 6 2 3 1 .833 0 3 2 .600 0 0
30 Francisco, Brent 4 0 3 1 .750 0 7 4 .636 0 0
21 Torreullas, Anthony 7 2 3 2 .714 1 0 0 — 0 0
24 Nowak, Chase 3 1 1 1 .667 0 0 2 — 0 0
25 Lubreski, Brett 1 0 0 1 .000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
5 Packer, Jake 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
7 Shamany, Scott 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
37 Fiala, Nate 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
36 Hynes, Zack 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 951 677 249 25 .974 62 30 13 .690 8 0
Opponents 897 669 196 32 .964 34 60 17 .774 8 1


